Hotline + 24h-Service: +49 (0)7021 573-217  -  Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG  - In der Braike 1  - D-73277 Owen  - info@leuze.de  - www.leuze.com
M16x1.5 Ø 5 … 10mm
M12x1
10 - 30 V
DC
20-230 V
AC / DC
10 - 30 V

(nur LS 96M/A-…)
Diagramme des typischen Ansprechverhaltens
Genaue Typenbezeichnung gemäß Typenschild beachten!
1) Nicht bei SLS 96… und LS 96…-2xxx-…
1
2
3
4
5
6
Safety Notices
Attention!
Prior to commissioning, read the package insert.
Connection, mounting, commissioning and adjustment by specialist
personnel only.
Observe applicable legal normatives and accident-prevention regu-
lations (responsibility of the owner).
During commissioning, protect device against moisture and soiling.
Observe operating voltage, protection class, VDE safety class and
protective circuit.
The system in which the optical electronic sensors are embedded is
to be designed in such a way that in the event of sensor malfunction
or failure of the voltage supply persons and property are not placed
at risk (protected against consequential damages - fail safe).
LS 96 types: Not a safety component according to EU machine
guidelines. They are not, therefore, usable for
safety functions.
SLS 96 types: Safety component according to EU machine
guidelines.
The protective throughbeam photoelectric sensor
is a contactless active protective device only in
connection with a safety-relevant control system,
in which the cyclical testing of transmitter and re-
ceiver is carried out according to EN 61496-1,
category 2 (testing). The power supply unit used to
operate the photoelectric sensor has to be able to
compensate for changes and interruptions of the
supply voltage acc. to EN 61496-1. Minimum ob-
ject size Ø 28mm.
Intended use
Attention!
The throughbeam photoelectric sensors LS 96/SLS 96 are optical
electronic sensors for optical, contactless detection of objects.
The following uses are, in particular, not permitted:
• in rooms with explosive atmospheres
• medical uses
Commissioning
Mounting
Attachment via holes in the case that are countersunk for M5 hex-
agonal nuts (D) or via a mounting system (accessory).
Mount transmitter and receiver without a vertical or lateral offset and
align towards each other as best as possible. Take the operating
range into account.
A Indicator diode green ready
B Indicator diode yellow receiver: light path free
(flashing: no performance reserve)
transmitter: activated
C Optical axis
Connection
Take note of the operating voltage stated on name plate and con-
nection diagram at the device! Connect cable in accordance with
connection diagram at the device.
Pin assignments
While de-energised, plug M12 connectors (KD …) on and screw
them down. Pay attention to the cable assignment!
Terminal compartment
A Terminals B Cable entry
C Sensitivity adjustment D Light/dark switching 1)
E Indicator with switching delay option
Functionality check
Switch operating voltage on. If necessary, activate transmitter via